Agriculture, Forestry And Fishing

Manufacturing

Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management
And Remediation Activities

Construction

Wholesale And Retail Trade; Repair Of Motor
Vehicles And Motorcycles

Transportation And Storage

Accommodation And Food Service Activities

Information And Communication

Financial And Insurance Activities

(Continued)

Private sector employees by category and branch of economic activity (May 2022)

Manager and Executives Emplo();ees Employees Laborer Sli( llled d Qualified
imilar and experts anc operating foreman WOrTKers an workers
simi technicians technicians
M 1 . . 1 2
F 2 1 . . 1
Total . . 3 1 . 1 3
M 95 315 941 257 33 1.596 1.212
F 11 94 557 374 2 129 300
Total 106 409 1.498 631 35 1.725 1.512
M 2 1 9 18
F 1 3 6 1
Total 1 3 8 1 9 19
M 2 19 38 10 17 399 231
F 1 3 45 55 1 4
Total 3 22 83 65 17 400 235
M 35 66 323 175 14 304 406
F 3 43 294 290 1 108 348
Total 38 109 617 465 15 412 754
M 14 78 52 . 42 79
F 1 10 46 41 1 10
Total 1 24 124 93 . 43 89
M 5 2 13 12 4 80 118
F 1 3 5 35 2 35 126
Total 6 5 18 47 6 115 244
M 25 115 290 151 . 12 5
F 1 37 176 112 . 1
Total 26 152 466 263 . 13 5
M 51 12 85 136
F 16 10 79 184
Total 67 22 164 320
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Unskilled
workers

12

12

24
736

242

978
14

18
89

93

240

352

592
103

112
227

351

578

Other Total
1 17
16
1 33
28 5.213
16 1.725
44 6.938
44
15
59
805
113
918
7 1.570
7 1.446
14 3.016
2 370
1 119
3 489
1 462
3 561
4 1.023
601
1 329
2 930
33 322
14 306
47 628



Real Estate Activities

Professional, Scientific And Technical
Activities

Administrative And Support Service Activities

Public Administration And Defence;
Compulsory Social Security

Education

Human Health And Social Work Activities

Arts, Entertainment And Recreation

Other Service Activities

Activities Of Households As Employers;
UOndifferentiated Goods- And
Services-Producing Activities Of

(Continued)

Total

Total

Private sector employees by category and branch of economic activity (May 2022)

Manager and
similar

UPE

4

18

10

28

3
4

7

85

40

125
18

16

34

15

Executives
and experts

Employees
and
technicians

12

30

42
230

240

470
44

106

150

14

21
21

61
82

50
23
73

27
30

57

Employees
operating

9
18

27
91

233

324
37

126

163

27
48
75

12
71
83

27
40
67

14
32

46

Laborer
foreman

Skilled

2

22

24

11

16

12

workers and
technicians

Qualified
workers

14

15
34

38

14

23

14
21

96

117
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Unskilled
workers

10

11

21
97

230

327

18

24

12
44

121

165

14

428

442

Other

10

Total

33
54

87

465

543

1.008
259

487

746

44
56

100
62

182

244
99

86

185
130

329

459

14

430

444



Private sector employees by category and branch of economic activity (May 2022)

Manager and Executives Employees Employees Laborer Skilled Qualified

imil d Tt and i f workers and K
similar and experts technicians operating oreman technicians workers
M 248 668 2.170 1.012 75 2.499 2.158
F 48 278 1.704 1.669 6 324 915
Total 296 946 3.874 2.681 81 2.823 3.073
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UPE

Unskilled
workers

1.603
1.796

3.399

Other Total
81 10.514
60 6.800
141 17.314



