Private sector employees by category and branch of economic activity (May 2022)

		Manager and similar	Executives and experts	Employees and technicians	Employees operating	Laborer foreman	Skilled workers and technicians	Qualified workers	Unskilled workers	Other	Total
Agriculture, Forestry And Fishing	М			1			1	2	12	1	17
	F			2	1			1	12		16
	Total			3	1		1	3	24	1	33
Manufacturing	М	95	315	941	257	33	1.596	1.212	736	28	5.213
	F	11	94	557	374	2	129	300	242	16	1.725
	Total	106	409	1.498	631	35	1.725	1.512	978	44	6.938
Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management And Remediation Activities	М				2	1	9	18	14		44
	F		1	3	6			1	4		15
	Total		1	3	8	1	9	19	18		59
Construction	М	2	19	38	10	17	399	231	89		805
	F	1	3	45	55		1	4	4		113
	Total	3	22	83	65	17	400	235	93		918
Wholesale And Retail Trade; Repair Of Motor Vehicles And Motorcycles	М	35	66	323	175	14	304	406	240	7	1.570
	F	3	43	294	290	1	108	348	352	7	1.446
	Total	38	109	617	465	15	412	754	592	14	3.016
Transportation And Storage	М		14	78	52		42	79	103	2	370
	F	1	10	46	41		1	10	9	1	119
	Total	1	24	124	93		43	89	112	3	489
Accommodation And Food Service Activities	М	5	2	13	12	4	80	118	227	1	462
	F	1	3	5	35	2	35	126	351	3	561
	Total	6	5	18	47	6	115	244	578	4	1.023
Information And Communication	М	25	115	290	151		12	5	2	1	601
	F	1	37	176	112		1	•	1	1	329
	Total	26	152	466	263		13	5	3	2	930
Financial And Insurance Activities	М	51	12	85	136			•	5	33	322
	F	16	10	79	184		•	•	3	14	306
	Total	67	22	164	320				8	47	628

(Continued)

Private sector employees by category and branch of economic activity (May 2022)

		Manager and similar	Executives and experts	Employees and technicians	Employees operating	Laborer foreman	Skilled workers and technicians	Qualified workers	Unskilled workers	Other	Total
Real Estate Activities	М	4	3	12	9		2	2	1		33
	F		4	30	18			2			54
	Total	4	7	42	27	•	2	4	1		87
Professional, Scientific And Technical Activities	М	18	85	230	91	6	9	14	10	2	465
	F	10	40	240	233			1	11	8	543
	Total	28	125	470	324	6	9	15	21	10	1.008
Administrative And Support Service Activities	М	6	18	44	37		22	34	97	1	259
	F	3	16	106	126		2	4	230		487
	Total	9	34	150	163		24	38	327	1	746
Public Administration And Defence; Compulsory Social Security	М		1	3							4
	F		1		2						3
	Total		2	3	2						7
Education	М	1		14	27		1	1			44
	F			7	48				1		56
	Total	1		21	75		1	1	1		100
Human Health And Social Work Activities	М	1	8	21	12		5	9	6		62
	F	1	3	61	71		11	14	18	3	182
	Total	2	11	82	83		16	23	24	3	244
Arts, Entertainment And Recreation	М	3	3	50	27		5	6	3	2	99
	F		5	23	40		1	8	9		86
	Total	3	8	73	67		6	14	12	2	185
Other Service Activities	М	2	7	27	14		12	21	44	3	130
	F		8	30	32	1	34	96	121	7	329
	Total	2	15	57	46	1	46	117	165	10	459
Activities Of Households As Employers; UOndifferentiated Goods- And Services-Producing Activities Of	M								14		14
	F				1		1		428		430
	Total				1		1		442		444
(0 11 1)											

(Continued)

Private sector employees by category and branch of economic activity (May 2022)

		Manager and similar	Executives and experts	Employees and technicians	Employees operating	Laborer foreman	Skilled workers and technicians	Qualified workers	Unskilled workers	Other	Total
	М	248	668	2.170	1.012	75	2.499	2.158	1.603	81	10.514
Total	F	48	278	1.704	1.669	6	324	915	1.796	60	6.800
	Total	296	946	3.874	2.681	81	2.823	3.073	3.399	141	17.314